
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF ARKANSAS 

WESTERN DIVISION 
 
LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT       PLAINTIFF 
 
v.  No. 4:82-cv-866 BSM/HDY 
 
PULASKI COUNTY SPECIAL SCHOOL 
DISTRICT NO. 1, et al.  DEFENDANTS 
 
MRS. LORENE JOSHUA, et al.   INTERVENORS 
 
KATHERINE KNIGHT, et al.   INTERVENORS 
 

CONTINUATION OF EXHIBITS TO 
RESPONSE TO LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT’S 

MOTION TO ENFORCE 1989 SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT (Docket # 4465)  
 

Respectfully submitted, 

     DUSTIN McDANIEL 
     Attorney General 
 
 
    BY:      /s/ Scott P. Richardson                               _ 
     SCOTT P. RICHARDSON, Bar No. 01208 
     Assistant Attorneys General 
     323 Center Street, Suite 1100 
     Little Rock, AR  72201-2610 
     (501) 682-1019 direct 
     (501) 682-2591 facsimile 
     Email: scott.richardson@arkansasag.gov 
 

ATTORNEYS FOR STATE OF ARKANSAS 
AND ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF 
EDUCATION 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that on June 18, 2010, I electronically filed the foregoing with the 

Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which shall send notification of such filing 

to the following: 

Mr. Clayton R. Blackstock      Mr. John W. Walker 
cblackstock@mbbwi.com   johnwalkeratty@aol.com 
 
Mr. Mark Terry Burnette       Mr. Stephen W. Jones 
mburnette@mbbwi.com   sjones@jlj.com 
 
Mr. John Clayburn Fendley , Jr      Ms. Deborah Linton  
clayfendley@comcast.net  dlinton@jacknelsonjones.com 
 
Mr. Christopher J. Heller       Ms. Mika Shadid Tucker  
heller@fec.net    mika.tucker@jacknelsonjones.com 
 
Mr. M. Samuel Jones , III      
sjones@mwsgw.com  
 
Office of Desegregation Monitor 
mqpowell@odmemail.com, lfbryant@odmemail.com, paramer@odmemail.com 

 
 I, Scott P. Richardson, Assistant Attorney General, do hereby certify that I have 
served the foregoing and a copy of the Notice of Electronic Filing by depositing a copy in 
the United States Mail, postage prepaid, on June 18, 2010, to the following non-CM/ECF 
participants: 
  

Mr. Robert Pressman 
22 Locust Avenue 
Lexington, Mass. 02173 
 
 

      /s/ Scott P. Richardson  
                 SCOTT P. RICHARDSON  
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